
Friday, Dec. 4
1 y B AUCKLAND1070k ¢ 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle Tom)
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.16 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. The News from London
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Seauty session (Marina)
5. 0 Molly and her Friends
6.45 Uncle Tom and thé Merrymakers
6.16 News from London
6.30 Sports session (Bill Meredith)
7. 0 Science and the Community
7.16 The Dead Certainty
7.30 Bert Howell presents--
7.46 Lee Sweetiand, American baritone
8. 0 Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Songs by Jay Burnett
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Behind the microphone
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

WELLENGTON
130k c.. 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Ballads we love
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
. O Midday melody menu12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30 Christmas Shoppers’ session
2.15 In rhythmic tempo
2.30 Home Service session (Mary Anne)4.30 Headline News, followed, by theHealth and Beauty session
Beyond the Rainbow
News from London
Science and the CommunityThe Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents —
Headline News
Easy Aces
Russia To-dayDoctor Mac
New recordings
Diggers’ sessionPreview of the week-end sportNews from London
Close down

3Z CHRISTCHURCH
£436 &.c. 210 m.

, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
Fashion’s fanciesHealth talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt
natorMorning Reflections

Uncle JimmyPiano Parade
For Richer, for Poorer
Big Sister
Morning musicale
The Shopping Reporter (ElizabethAnne)
Lunch time fare& 1.15 p.m. News from London
Christmas Gift session
Hawaiian interlude
Down Melody LaneThe Home Service session (Joan)Variety ;

The Enemy Within
Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session (Nancy)The Children’s sessionGirt Guides
Junior Sports session
Early evening musicale
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These programmes are correct as we go to
press. Any last-minute alterations will be
announced over the. air.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

6.0 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
6.15 News from London
6.30 Hymns at Eventide
6.45 Music from the Shows
7.15 The Dead Certainty
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 Sidelight of Christchurch
8. 0 Headline News, followed by Scienceand the Community
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans9.0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Sports preview
9.30 Laughter Lane
10,30 "The Toff’: 3ZB’s Racing Reporter
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

a 4ZB Moei.
, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning reflections
Uncie JimmyRadio Sunshine
Big Sister
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)Lunch hour tunes&1.15 p.m. News from London
Luncheon melodies
Home Service session (Joyce)Rita Entertains
Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty sessionThe Children’s session
These You Have Loved
News from London
These You Have Loved (continued)Science and the Community (first
broadcast)The Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents-Preview of the week-end sportHeadline News
Easy Aces
The Sunbeams’ Cameo
octor Mac
adio Canteen
‘The Racing Preview
News from London.
Supper interlude for the Nightt12.0 Close down

27 : PALMERSTON Nth.
(400 kc: 214m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. |e ad Selected recordings5.30 p.m. Beyond the Rainbow5.45 Early evening musio6.15 News from London
7.15 The Dead Certainty7.30 Marton session
8. 0 Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces
8.30 For the Forces in Camp9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.30 Home Decorating talk by AnneStewart
9.40 Preview of the week-end sport10. 0 Close down
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Saturday, Dec. 5
1ZB AUCKLANDTS 1070 kc, 280m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. ‘News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Jane)
12. 0 Music and sports flashes
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
12.30 The Gardening session
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)3. 0 News from London
4.45 ‘The Milestone Club (Thea)
5. O. Thea and the Sunbeams
5.37 Sports results (Bill Meredith)
6. 0 ‘Tales Along the Highway
6.15 News from London
6.30 Pinocchio
7. O The Victory Quiz
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again
7.45 Lee Sweetiand, American baritone
8..0 Headline News, followed by Happi
Hill, the Roving Canadian

8.15 The Dead Certainty
8.45 Songs by Jay Burnett
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Fun with music
10. 0 Dance time
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
1130 kc 268m:

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Kathleen)
10. 0 Gardening session ("Snowy")
10.16 Variety
11.30 Happiness Club session
12. 0, Midday melody menu
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 Variety and sports flashes
3. 0 First sports summary
4. 0 Second sports summary
4.30 News from London
6. 0 Tales Along the Highway
6.15 News from London
6.30 Pinocchio
6.45 Sports results (Bill King)
7. 0 The Victory Quiz s7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
8. 0 Headline News, followed by HappiHill, the Roving Canadian
8.15 The Dead Certainty
8. 0 Doctor Mac
9.16 Fun with Musio
9.30 Variety
10.30 Dance session
11. 0 The News from London
11.15 Dance session (continued)
12. 0 Close down

32 CHRISTCHURCH
[430k c.' 210 m

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London
8..0 Fashion’s fancies
8.20 To-day’s Sport ("The Toff’)8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Sorim"
8. 0 The Bachetor Girls’ session
9.30 Variety Parade©
10.15 Love "for a Day
11.30 The Radio Doctor
12. 0. Luncheon. session | "ole12.15°& 1.15 p.m. News from:-London
12.45 "The Gardening session iis2.0 nappy..tunes and sports flashes2.30 Musical Merry-go-Round
3.15. King Pins of Comedy4.30 Headline News
4,45_. Racing summary5. 0 The Children’s session, heginningwith Tales and Legends5.30 Music for the éarly evening5.45 Sports results ;

6. 0 Tales Along the Highway ..-6.15 News from London =6.30 Studio Spotlight fuss hash, Yang
7. 0 ‘The Victory Quiz ©

7.45 Variety7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!7.45 "Cavalcade of New Zealand History8.0 Headline News ?

8.15 The Dead Certainty8.45 Those Happy Gilmans9. 0 Doctor Mac.8.15 Fun With Musio

ae

9.30 Music for the stay-at-homes10.0 Relay from the Welcome Club .
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Everyone’s fancy
12. 0 Close down

AZB DUNEDIN1310 kc. 234m,
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session .
9.45 Morning refiections
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London1.0 Of Interest to Men
2. 0 Music and Sporte Flashes
4.30 News from London
5. 0 The Children’s session .
5.30 Did You Ever Wonder?
5.45 The Garden Club of the Air
6. 0 Tales Along the Highway
6.15 News from London
6.46 Sports results
7. @ The Victory Quiz
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
7.45 Notable Trials
8. 0 Headline News, followed by The
Legion of Death

8.15 The Dead Certainty
8.45 Mutiny on the High Seas
9. 0 Doctor Mac

"Fun with Music’ starts at 4ZB
to-night.

9.15 Fun with music (first broadcast)
10. 0 Band Waggon
10.30 Broadcast of the Town Hall Dance
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Supper Interlude for the NightStaff
12. 0 Close down

—

PALMERSTON: Nth.
400 kc. 244m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m, News from Londontalk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings
5.45 p.m. Melody Lane6.15 News from London
7.15 Sports results
8. 0 Headline News
8.15 The Dead Certainty8.30 Saturday night. special
8. 0 Doctor Mac
9.16 Humour
9.30-10.30 Dance time
10.30 Close down

ogi + Subscriptions.-Changes of address
moy made by giving two weeks’ notice~to

Department, "‘The Listener,’ Box
5004, Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
These programmes are correct as we to
press. Any last-minute alterations will be
announced over the air.
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